

No. 45030-5

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re Detention Of Jerrod D. Stoudmire
STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JERROD D. STOUDMIRE, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE STANLEY RUMBAUGH

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 829
Graham, WA 98338
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Assignment of Errors..... 1

II. Statement of Facts 1

III. Argument

 A. The State Failed To Meet Its Burden To Prove
 Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Mr. Stoudmire
 Meets The Definition Of A Person Who Should Be
 Committed Under RCW 71.09. 13

IV. Conclusion 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Det. of Henrickson, 150 Wn.2d 686, 692, 2P.3d 473 (2000). 19

In re Det. of Post, 145 Wn.App. 728, 755, 187 P.3d 803 (2008) ... 18

In re Det. of Thorell, 149 Wn.2d 724, 761-62, 72 P.3d 708 (2003).

..... 13

In re Det. of Young, 122 Wn.2d 1, 48, 857 P.2d 396 (1995) 13

Statutes

RCW 71.09.030 13

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Kansas v. Crane, 534 U.S 407, 432, 122 S.Ct. 867, 151 L.Ed.2d

856 (2002) 14

Kansas v. Hendricks, 521 U.S. 346, 358, 117 S.Ct. 2072, 138 L.Ed

2d 501 (1997); 14
